Code Lamp Description
AVR1.28 1x28W TC-DD 28W 2D c/w switch start
AVR1.16 1x16W TC-DD 16W 2D c/w switch start
AVR1.9 2x9W TC 2x9W c/w switch start
AVR1.11 1x11W TC 11W c/w switch start
AVR1.18 1x18W TC-L 18W c/w switch start
AVR1.28ES 1x28W TC-DD 28W 2D c/w electronic starter
AVR1.28E  1x28W TC-DD 28W 2D c/w high freqency
FT/7WSBC 1x7W Fitted 7W Pilot light
EC1/28W3M 1x28W TC-DD 28W 2D Maintained emergency - 185 Lumens
EC1/16W3M 1x16W TC-DD 16W 2D Maintained emergency - 157 Lumens
EC1/16W3NM 1x16W TC-DD 16W 2D  Non-maintained emergency - 105 Lumens